Applications Note: AN_SY8009
High Efficiency 1.5MHz/1MHz, 1.5A/2A
Synchronous Step Down Regulator
Preliminary Spec
AN_SY8009 Rev. 0.71         Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Internal Use Only          1
General Description
The SY8009A and SY8009B are high-efficiency, high
frequency synchronous step-down DC-DC regulator

and capacitor sizes are achieved with greater than
1MHz switching frequency.
Ordering Information
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
SY8009□□□□(□□□□□□□□)□□□□
Package Code
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
SY8009□□□□(□□□□□□□□)□□□□
Package Code
Temperature Range: -40°C to 85°C
Ordering Number Package type Note①
SY8009AAAC SOT23-5 1.5A
SY8009BABC SOT23-6 2A
SY8009BEBC SSOT23-6 2A
Features
• Low RDS(ON) for internal switches (top/bottom)
• SY8009A: 180mΩ/120mΩ, 1.5A, SOT23-5
• SY8009B:100mΩ/80mΩ,2.0A
SOT23-6, SSOT23-6
• 3-5.5V input voltage range
• High switching frequency minimizes the external
components